

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL: MOREH COLLEGE, MOREH

Chikim Village, Tengnoupal District. Manipur – 795131

www.morehcollegemoreh.ac.in

email:morehcollegemoreh@gmail.com

NOTICE,

Moreh, the 31st January, 2023

No. 14/MC/PRN/2022(37): In pursuance of Directorate of University and Higher Education, Govt. of Manipur vide its notification No. DUHE-23/3/2023-DUHE-DU&HE dated 30th January 2023 I am to inform to interested passed out and Final year Graduate students of Moreh College that Hitachi MGRM Net Ltd. Will conduct one day online campus interview to recruit suitable students for placement in the company. The date of online campus interview is 2nd February, 2023 (10:00 am onwards).

So, all interested students may contact Principal office or Md. Akbar Shah, IT-Coordinator, Moreh College (Mobile No. 7005314821) during office hours.

(Dr. S.L. Lunzapau Vaiphei)

Principal Moreh College, Moreh

Copy to:

a. Coordinator, IQAC, Moreh College, Moreh